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Cross-Examination by Ms. Spiller V-1151
Redirect Examination by Ms. Hussey V-1173
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Recross-Examination by Ms. Bojko V-1359
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Cross-Examination by Mr. K. Boehm VI-1568
Cross-Examination by Mr. Petricoff VI-1573
Cross-Examination by Mr. Oliker VI-1608
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Redirect Examination by Mr. Berger XII-3541
James Williams
Direct Examination by Mr. Serio XII-3547
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Cross-Examination by Ms. Bojko XII-3598
Cross—-Examination by Ms. Watts XII-3600
Redirect Examination by Mr. Stinson XII-3615
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Direct Examination by Mr. Petricoff XIII-3627
Cross-Examination by Mr. Serio XITI-3630
Cross-Examination by Ms. Kingery XITI-3690
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Cross—-Examination by Ms. Hussey XIV-3901
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Cross—-Examination by Ms.
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INDEX

(Cont
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Recross-Examination by Mr.

Roger A. Morin

Direct Examination by Ms.
Cross-Examination by Mr.

Kenneth J. Jennings

Direct Examination by Ms.
Cross—-Examination by Mr.
Cross-Examination by Mr.
Cross—-Examination by Ms.
Cross-Examination by Ms.
Redirect Examination by Mr.
Recross-Examination by Mr.

COMPANY EXHIBITS

(Continued)

Oliker
Bojko
Berger
Spiller

.) by Ms.
ont.)

Watts
Serio

Oliker
Darr
Hussey
Bojko

by Mr.
Berger

Oliker

Spiller
Oliker

Kingery

Berger
Petricoff
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PAGE

XV-4015
XV-4048
XV-4050
XV-4054
XV-4132
XV-4134
XV-4136
XV-4138

XVI-4194
XVI-4204

XVI-4244
XVI-4247
XVI-4287
XVI-4290
XVI-4295
XVI-4333
XVI-4344

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

’

1 Application I-53 I-283
Direct Testimony of I-53 I-283
James P. Henning
Direct Testimony of Robert J. I1-304 IT1-335
Lee
Direct Testimony of Jonathan I1-336 I1-348
L. Byrd
Direct Testimony of Patricia IT-348 IT-386
W. Mullins
Direct Testimony of William IT-387 ITI-739
Don Wathen, Jr.
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17a

Ohio Power Company's
Application for Approval of
Full Legal Corporate
Separation and Amendment to

Its Corporate Separation Plan

FERC Financial Report; FERC

Form 1 and Form 3-Q

Direct Testimony of Peggy A.
Laub

Calculation of Rates for
Rider DCI

Direct Testimony of Mark E.
Hollis

Amended Attachment MEH-2,
Section IV, pgs. 7-11

Direct Testimony of Daniel
Jones

4-27-11 FERC Re-Filing of
Amended and Restated
Intercompany Power Agreement
and Amended and Restated
OVEC-IKEC Power Agreement

Independent Technical Review
Kyger Creek & Clifty Creek
Plants by URS Corporation

(Continued)

IIT-688

III-704

III-745

ITT-745

IV-843

IV-966

IvV-1028

V-1304

V-1330

2014-2016 Total OVEC Operating V-1339

and Capital Cost

Plants: Operations,
Maintenance and Capital
(OMC) Costs (Confidential)

(Confidential)

V-1339

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

ITI-739

ITI-739

ITI-832

ITI-832

Iv-1024

IV-1024

IV-1092

VI-1475

VI-1475

VI-1475

VI-1475

13
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18 Direct Testimony of VI-1526 VI-1631
James E. Ziolkowski
19 6-2-2014 Supplement to VI-1528 VI-1631
James E. Ziolkowski's
Testimony

20 7-10-2014 Second Supplement VI-1528 VI-1631
to James E. Ziolkowski's
Testimony

21 Direct Testimony of Marc W. VIII-2099 VIII-2300
Arnold

2la Direct Testimony of Marc W. VIII-2099 VIII-2300
Arnold (Confidential)

22 Motion to Intervene by VIII-2255 VIII-2300
Sierra Club

23 Hourly MW Output by Unit VIII-2287 VIII-2300
(Clifty Creek and Kyger
Creek)

24 Direct Energy Ohio IX-2635 IX-2678

Residential & Small Commercial
Terms and Conditions

25 Direct Testimony of X-2852 X-2918
Charles R. Whitlock filed
in 11-3549-EL-SSO

26 4th Quarter 2013 Statistical XI-3180 XI-3195

Supplement
27 IGS-INT-02-006 XI-3281 XI-3328
28 IGS-INT-02-004 XI-3294 XI-3328
29 SNL Financial article XII-3460 --=
30 Auction report prepared by XIT-3477 XIT-3488

CRA, dated January 28, 2014

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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31 Auction report prepared by

CRA, October 14, 2014
32 OCC-INT-11-322
33 Ohio Utility Rate Survey,
August 15, 2014
34 Ohio Utility Rate Survey,
August 15, 2008
35 Ohio Utility Rate Survey,
August 15, 2011
36 Summary of Ohio Electric
Utilities' Residential Rate
Increases as Compared to
Inflation
37 Finding and Order,
Case No. 08-1229-GA-COT
38 Staff-DR-17-001
39 Capacity Resource Offer

Prices for 2017/18
Delivery Year

40 Rebuttal Testimony of
Roger A. Morin

41 Rebuttal Testimony of
Kenneth J. Jennings

IEU EXHIBITS

(Continued)

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

XII-3480

XII-3532

XII-3556

XII-3563

XII-3563

XII-3563

XII-3571

XITII-3833

XV-4084

XVI-4194

XVI-4243

XII-3488

XII-3547

XII-3594

XII-3594

XITI-3594

XV-4140

XII-3594

XIII-3841

XV-4139

XVI-4242

XVI-4373

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

1 Sierra Club Third Set I-64 -
Interrogatories
2 Fall Roadshow Update I-71 -—
Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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INDEX (Continued)

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

OCC EXHIBITS

Generation and Transmission I-77 I1-283
Planning, 2013

Generation and Transmission I-80 I-283
Planning, 2014

Amended and Restated ICPA II-480 III-741
OVEC and IKEC Annual Report IT-500 ITI-741
2012

OVEC and IKEC Annual Report IT-506 ITT-741
2013

FERC Form 1, 2009/0Q4 II-508 ITIT-741
FERC Form 1, 2010/0Q4 II-508 ITIT-741
FERC Form 1, 2011/0Q4 II-508 ITIT-741
FERC Form 1, 2012/0Q4 II-508 ITIT-741
FERC Form 1, 2013/0Q4 II-508 ITIT-741
Summary of OVEC Sales to DEO IT-514 ITI-741

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

16

1 OCC Interrogatory 11-321 I-142 I-284

2 Stipulation and Recommendation II-557 IV-1026
Case No. 11-3549-EL-SSO

3 PUCO Opinion and Order IT1-779 IV-1092
Case No. 08-920-EL-SSO

4 IGS-POD-01-003 vV-1120 V-1179

4a IGS-POD-01-003 (Confidential) vV-1120 V-1179
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ICPA Billable Cost Summary
Calendar Years 2014-2040

ICPA Billable Cost Summary
Calendar Years 2014-2040
(Confidential)

OVEC IKEC Attendance Boards
of Directors' Meeting,
12-4-2012

OVEC IKEC Attendance Boards
of Directors' Meeting,
12-4-2012 (Confidential)

7-17-2013 Letter Regarding
OVEC Conference Call with
Conference Call Agenda and
Conference Call Quorum

7-17-2013 Letter Regarding
OVEC Conference Call with
Conference Call Agenda and
Conference Call Quorum
(Confidential)

OVEC Minutes of Special
Meeting 12-4-2012

OVEC Minutes of Special
Meeting 12-4-2012
(Confidential)

ICPA Subcommittee Vote

ICPA Subcommittee Vote
(Confidential)

4-1-13 E-mail Subject: OVEC

ICPA Subcommittee Meetings

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

V-1228

Vv-1228

V-1246

V-1246

V-1246

V-1246

V-1247

V-1247

V-1247

V-1247

V-1248

Follow-Up Information and Call

VI-1470

VI-1470

VI-1470

VI-1470

VI-1470

VI-1470

VI-1470

VI-1470

VI-1470

VI-1470

VI-1469
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(Continued

10a 4-1-13 E-mail Subject: OVEC
ICPA Subcommittee Meetings
Follow-Up Information and Call

(Confidential)

11 4-12-2013 E-mail Subject:

ICPA Subcommittee
Meetings-Guaranty

1la 4-12-2013 E-mail Subject:

ICPA Subcommittee
Meetings-Guaranty

(Confidenti

12 Two 4-2-2013 E-mails Subject:
OVEC ICPA Subcommittee Meetings-
Follow-Up Information and Call

12a Two 4-2-2013 E-mails Subject:
OVEC ICPA Subcommittee Meetings-
Follow-Up Information and Call

(Confidential)

13 Two 4-16-2013 E-mails Subject:

)

18

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED
V-1248

al)

OVEC V-1249

OVEC V-1249

V-1249

V-1249

LG&E/KU Comments on OVEC - Duke
Energy Guarantee Form

13a Two 4-16-2013 E-mails Subject:

LG&E/KU Comments on OVEC - Duke
Energy Guarantee Form

(Confidential)

14 8-12-13 E-Mail Subject: Ohio
Power OVEC Proposal Signed by

Duke 8-12-2013.pdf

and

7-19-13 E-mail Subject:
OVEC/IKEC Boards of Directors
- Ohio Power/Duke Energy Ohio
ICPA Transfer Proposals

V-1250

V-1250

V-1250

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469

Armstrong & Okey, Inc.,

Columbus,

Ohio

(614)

224-9481




sw N

10
11

12

13

14

15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

Composite Index

INDEX (Continued

OCC EXHIBITS

14a

15

15a

16

16a

17

17a

18

18a

19

8-12-13 E-Mail Subject: Ohio
Power OVEC Proposal Signed by
Duke 8-12-2013.pdf and
7-19-13 E-mail Subject:
OVEC/IKEC Boards of Directors
- Ohio Power/Duke Energy Ohio
ICPA Transfer Proposals
(Confidential)

Guaranty Agreement

Guaranty Agreement
(Confidential)

OVEC Minutes of Special
Meeting 7-16-2013

OVEC Minutes of Special
Meeting 7-16-2013
(Confidential)

7-22-2013 E-mail Subject:
OVEC/IKEC Boards of Directors
Ohio Power/Duke Energy Ohio
ICPA Transfer

7-22-2013 E-mail Subject:
OVEC/IKEC Boards of Directors
Ohio Power/Duke Energy Ohio
ICPA Transfer (Confidential)

7-22-2013 E-mail Subject: DE
Proposal With DEO Proposal
Attached

7-22-2013 E-mail Subject: DE
Proposal With DEO Proposal
Attached (Confidential)

E-mail String Subject: OVEC
ICPA Subcommittee Meeting-Dat

)

19

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

V-1250

V-1250

V-1250

V-1250

V-1250

V-1251

V-1251

O Vv-1251

O Vv-1251

V-1251
e

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469

VI-1469
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E-mail String Subject: OVEC
ICPA Subcommittee Meeting-Date
(Confidential)

8-12-2013 E-mail Subject:
OVEC/IKEC Boards of Directors-
Ohio Power/Duke Energy Ohio
ICPA Transfer Proposals

8-12-2013 E-mail Subject:
OVEC/IKEC Boards of Directors-
Ohio Power/Duke Energy Ohio
ICPA Transfer Proposals
(Confidential)

4-1-2013 E-mail Subject:

OVEC ICPA Subcommittee
Meetings-Follow-Up Information
and Call With Attachments
Regarding Shareholder and
Sponsoring Companies and
Proposed Guaranty for Duke
Energy Piketon

4-1-2013 E-mail Subject:

OVEC ICPA Subcommittee
Meetings-Follow-Up Information
and Call With Attachments
Regarding Shareholder and
Sponsoring Companies and
Proposed Guaranty for Duke
Energy Piketon (Confidential)

OVEC ICPA Billable Cost
Summary Calendar Years
2013-2040 in Thousands of
Dollars

OVEC ICPA Billable Cost
Summary Calendar Years
2013-2040 in Thousands of
Dollars (Confidential)
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V-1252
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VI-1469
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23 OVEC ICPA Billable Cost
Summary Calendar Years
2013 in Thousands of
Dollars

23a OVEC ICPA Billable Cost
Summary Calendar Years
2013 in Thousands of
Dollars (Confidential)

24 OVEC ICPA Billable Cost
Summary Calendar Years VI-
2014-2040 in Thousands of
Dollars

24a OVEC ICPA Billable Cost
Summary Calendar Years VI-
2014-2040 in Thousands of
Dollars (Confidential)

25 OVEC-IKEC Future Major
Environmental Projects

25a OVEC-IKEC Future Major
Environmental Projects
(Confidential)

26 OVEC/IKEC Environmental
Capital Projects-BOD Update
10-22-2014

26a OVEC/IKEC Environmental
Capital Projects-BOD Update
10-22-2014 (Confidential)

277 Sponsoring Company
Acknowledgment to the Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc., Proposal
for Assignment to Duke Energy
Piketon, LLC, Under the
Amended and Restated Inter-
Company Power Agreement Dated
as of September 10, 2010
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21
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V-1252

V-1252

V-1252

V-1252

V-1252

V-1252

V-1252

V-1252

V-1253

VI-1469
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VI-1469
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VI-1469

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus,

Ohio (614)

224-9481




w N

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17
18
19
20

21

22

23

24

25

Composite Index

OCC EXHIBITS

INDEX (Continued)

22

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

27a Sponsoring Company V-1253 VI-1469

Acknowledgment to the Duke

Energy Ohio, Inc., Proposal

for Assignment to Duke Energy

Piketon, LLC, Under the

Amended and Restated Inter-

Company Power Agreement Dated

as of September 10, 2010

(Confidential)
28 OCC-INT-12-345 VI-1561 VI-1632
29 OCC-INT-16-416 VI-1645 VI-1737
29a OCC-INT-16-416 (Confidential) VI-1645 VI-1737
30 OCC-INT-16-417 VI-1647 VI-1737
30a OCC-INT-16-417 (Confidential) VI-1647 VI-1737
31 SIERRA-INT-03-072 VI-1647 VI-1737
3la SIERRA-INT-03-072 VI-1647 VI-1737

(Confidential)
32 Direct Testimony of VII-1751 VII-1828

Matthew I. Kahal
33 OCC-INT-07-148 VIII-2146 IX-2441
34 OCC-INT-11-203 VIII-2165 IX-2441
35 Direct Testimony of James D. VIII-2180 --=

Williams
36 OCC-INT-04-085 IX-2386 IX-2441
37 OCC-INT-04-088 IX-2386 IX-2441
38 OCC-INT-11-303 IX-2403 IX-2441
39 STAFF-DR-11-002 IX-2403 IX-2441
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OCC EXHIBITS IDENTIFIED ADMITTED
39a STAFF-DR-11-002 (Confidential) IX-2403 IX-2441
40 Final DEI TDSIC Plan IX-2415 IX-2441
Risk Model Results,
Black & Veatch Project
No. 181214
41 OEG-DR-01-001 IX-2450 IX-2525
4la OEG-DR-01-001 (Confidential) IX-2450 IX-2525
42 IGS-POD-01-003 IX-2450 IX-2525
43 Direct Testimony of James F. IX-2481 XI-3194
Wilson
43a Direct Testimony of James F. IX-2481 XI-3194
Wilson (Confidential)
43.1 Revised Attachment JFW-1, XI-3111 XI-3194
page 8 (Confidential)
44 Mr. Whitlock's Subpoena X-2748 X-2916
Responses
44a Mr. Whitlock's Subpoena X-2748 X-2916
Responses (Confidential and
Redacted Privilege)
44b Mr. Whitlock's Subpoena X=-2912 X-2916
Responses (Unredacted
Confidential and Privileged
Version)
45 Direct Testimony of Jerome D. XI-3037 XI-3072
Mierzwa
46 Direct Testimony of XII-3491 XII-3543
Anthony J. Yankel
46. Errata for Direct Testimony XII-3491 XII-3543
of Anthony Yankel
47 Direct Testimony of XITI-3549 XII-3594
James D. Williams
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OCC EXHIBITS

48 Direct Testimony of BReth
Hixon

49 AUS Utility Report

50 OCC-INT-13-349

SIERRA CLUB EXHIBRITS
1 PJIJM Gas-Electric Interface

2 Statement of
Michael J. Kormos

IDENTIFIED

XII-3597

XVI-4224

XVI-4232

IDENTIFIED
I-166

I-177

3 Printout from EPA AMP database III-019

130 pages

24

ADMITTED

XII-3616

XVI-4243

XVI-4243

ADMITTED
I-285
I-285

ITI-741

4 Direct Testimony of Sarah E. VIII-2243 VIII-2300

Jackson

4a Direct Testimony of Sarah E.
Jackson (Confidential)

V-1116 VIII-2300

5 U.S. EIA Today in Energy V=-1272 VI-1471
2-14-2014

IGS EXHIBITS IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

1 State of Market Report I-220 I-290
for PJIM

2 Direct Testimony of I-227 I-290
James P. Henning

3 Letter to Mr. Derouen from I-231 I-290
Mr. D'Ascenzo, dated 8/8/14

4 Discovery Request Response to III-736 IX-2526
IGS-INT-01-01

4a IGS-INT-01-011 (Confidential) ITII-736 IX-2526
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IGS-INT-02-001, IGS-INT-02-005, IV-930

IGS-INT-02-007

RESA-INT-02-012 IV-1032

Exhibit TH-9 - OVEC ICPA V-1281

Billable Cost Summary Calendar
Years 2014-2040 in Thousands
of Dollars

Exhibit TH-9 - OVEC ICPA V-1281

Billable Cost Summary Calendar
Years 2014-2040 in Thousands
of Dollars (Confidential)

OVEC Forecasted ICPA Billable VI-1476

Cost Summary Calendar Years
2013 in Thousands of Dollars

OVEC Forecasted ICPA Billable VI-1476

Cost Summary Calendar Years
2013 in Thousands of Dollars
(Confidential)

US EIA Electric Power Monthly VII-1981

Data for July, 2014

Direct Testimony of Matthew XI-3195

White

RESA-INT-01-040, XIV-3927

RESA-INT-01-041,
RESA-INT-01-042, and
RESA-INT-01-043

Direct Testimony of Tim XV-4014

Hamilton

Direct Testimony of Tim XV-4014

Hamilton (Confidential)

Supplemental Testimony of XV-4014

Joseph Haugen
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IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

IV-1025

IV-1092

XIII-3843

XIII-3843

XIII-3843

XIII-3843

VII-2087

XI-3328

XIV-3941

XV-4139

XV-4139

XV-4139
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14 PJM Manual 18: PJM Capacity

Market; Revision 25:
Effective Date: October 30,
2014

EXELON EXHIBIT

26

(Continued)

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED
XVI-4254 XVI-4374

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

1

Direct Testimony of Lael

Campbell

OMA EXHIBITS

IT-324

X-2714

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

1 OCC-INT-02-01 IT-370 I1-387
2 Opinion and Order, IV-866 IvV-1024
Case Nos. 11-3549-EL-SSO,
11-3550-EL-ATA, 11-3551-EL-UNC
3 OCC-INT-16-420 IX-2484 IX-2525
3a OCC-INT-16-420 (Confidential) IX-2484 IX-2525
4 OCC-INT-16-421 IX-2484 IX-2525
4a OCC-INT-16-421 (Confidential) IX-2484 IX-2525
5 OCC-INT-16-413 IX-2488 IX-2525
5a OCC-INT-16-413 (Confidential) IX-2488 IX-2525
6 OCC-INT-18-428 IX-2495 IX-2525
ba OCC-INT-18-428 (Confidential) IX-2495 IX-2525
7 OMA-POD-02-214 X-2778 X-2918
7a OMA-POD-02-214 (Confidential) X-2778 X-2918
8 RESA-POD-04-008 X=-2785 X-2918
Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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INDEX (Continued)
OMA EXHIBITS IDENTIFIED ADMITTED
8a RESA-POD-04-008 (Confidential) X-2786 X-2918
9 OMA-POD-02-009 X-2806 X-2918
10 OMA-POD-02-010 X-2807 X-2918
11 OMA-POD-02-011 X-2807 X-2918
12 OMA-POD-02-012 X-2814 X-2918
13 OMA-POD-02-013 X-2820 X-2918

14 PJM Open Access Transmission XVI-4318 XVI-4374
Tariff, Effective Date:
09/10/2014

15 Letter from A. Spiller to XVI-4330 -
B. McNeal, dated
November 12, 2014,
Re: Case No. 13-2385-EL-SSO

KROGER EXHIBITS IDENTIFIED ADMITTED
1 Direct Testimony of Kevin C. V-1109 V-1179
Higgins
2 Direct Testimony of XITI-3493 -

Neal Townsend

3 Stipulation and XITI-3492 XII-3545
Recommendation, Case
No. 12-1682-EL-AIR

RESA EXHIBITS IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

1 Direct Prepared Testimony IX-2552 IX-2677
of Teresa L. Ringenbach
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RESA EXHIBITS

2 DEO Allocations of Capacity

Costs for Rate Design-January

2012-May 2013

3 Prepared Testimony of
Lael Campbell

4 Direct Testimony of Dwayne
R. Pickett

OEG EXHIBITS

1 Direct Testimony of
Alan S. Taylor

la Direct Testimony of
Alan S. Taylor

2 Direct Testimony of Stephen
J. Baron

WAL-MART EXHIBIT

1 Direct Testimony of
Steve W. Chriss

STAFEF EXHIBITS

1 Prefiled Testimony of
Hisham M. Choueiki, Ph.D

2 Prefiled Testimony of
Tamara S. Turkenton

3 Prefiled Testimony of

(Confidential)

28

(Continued)

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

VI-1591 VI-1632

X-2687 X=-2706

XIII-3627 XIII-3738

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

VII-1829 VII-2087

VII-1829 VII-2087

IITI-631 VIII-2373

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

VII-2089 VII-2103

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

XII3364 XII-3487

XIII-3740 XITII-3806

XIITI-3807 XIII-3840

Raymond W. Strom
4 Prefiled Testimony of XIV-3874 XIV-3898
Jeffrey Hecker
Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481
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(Continued)

5 Prefiled Testimony of
Patrick Donlon

6 Prefiled Testimony of
Doris McCarter

7 Prefiled Testimony of
Peter K. Baker

DIRECT ENERGY EXHIBIT
1 Direct Prepared Testimony

of Teresa L. Ringenbach

EXELON EXHIBITS
1 Prepared Testimony
Lael Campbell
OEC EXHIBIT

1 Direct Testimony of
Dick Munson

of

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

VIII-2305 XIV-3872

XIV-3899 XIV-3940

XIV-3941 XIV-3985

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

IX-2634 IX-2676

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

IT-324 X-2714

IDENTIFIED ADMITTED

XII-3348 XII-3362

Armstrong & Okey, Inc.,

Columbus,

Ohio (614) 224-9481
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